HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
April 17,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 PM Tapes 44 - 45
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant
MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network — Informational Meeting
HB 2243 — Work Session

HB 2583 — Work Session
HB 3366 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
44A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 2:04 pm
004 Chair Riley opens the committee meeting as a subcommittee
OREGON WIRELESS INTEROPERABILITY NETWORK — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
010 Joe O’Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office, Public
Safety (EXHIBIT A)
027 Chair Riley acknowledges the return of Rep. Beyer and that the
committee is now a full committee.
094 Chair Riley
096 O’Leary
161 Jeff Johnson, Fire Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue
232 Chair Riley
233 Rep. Girod
238 O’Leary
283 Chair Riley
44A 280 O’Leary
289 Chair Riley
HB 2243 —- WORK SESSION
295 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
320 Chair Riley
325 Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16 (EXHIBIT B)

354 Chair Riley



HB 2583 — WORK SESSION

356
365
366
373
376

380

386

387

391

397
408

45A

HB 3366 — WORK SESSION

420
013
015

018
020
023
027

45A

037

060
061

086
087
089
090
095
102
106
110
120
127
129

Sen. Johnson

Chair Riley

Brennan

Chair Riley

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves to ADOPT HB 2243 -5
amendments dated 4/2/07 (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves to ADOPT HB 2243 -8
amendments dated 4/13/07. (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 2273 to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation

Chair Riley

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1- Thatcher
Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED. REP. RILEY
will lead discussion on the floor.

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Riley

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 2583 to floor with DO
PASS recommendation.

Chair Riley

Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Riley

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 -- Thatcher
Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED. HB 2583 will be
placed on the Consent Calendar

Marshall Coba, American Counsel of Engineering Companies of
Oregon

Chair Riley

Dwight Hardin, American Counsel of Engineering Companies of
Oregon, Owner, Geotechnical and Environmental Consultants
Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Hardin

Rep. Beyer

Hardin

Rep. Beyer

Hardin

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Riley

Rep. Edwards



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

143
144

150

151

155
162

164
166

A.

oaw

Chair Riley

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves to ADOPT HB 3366 -1
amendments dated 4/13/07 (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 3366 to the floor with
a DO PASS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

Chair Riley

VOTE: 3-1-1

AYE: 3 — Beyer, Edwards, Riley
NAY: 1 - Girod

EXCUSED: 1 -- Thatcher
Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:45 pm

OWIN Informational Meeting, Informational Packet, Joe O’Leary, 6 pp
HB 2243, -8 amendments, Staff, 2 pp

HB 2243, -5 amendments, Staff, 11 pp

HB 3366, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p



