HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

April 17, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 PM Tapes 44 - 45

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network – Informational Meeting HB 2243 – Work Session HB 2583 – Work Session HB 3366 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
44A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 2:04 pm
	004	Chair Riley opens the committee meeting as a subcommittee
OREGON WI	RELESS INTEROPEI	RABILITY NETWORK – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	010	Joe O'Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor's Office, Public
		Safety (EXHIBIT A)
	027	Chair Riley acknowledges the return of Rep. Beyer and that the
		committee is now a full committee.
	094	Chair Riley
	096	O'Leary
	161	Jeff Johnson, Fire Chief, Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue
	232	Chair Riley
	233	Rep. Girod
	238	O'Leary
	283	Chair Riley
44A	280	O'Leary
	289	Chair Riley
HB 2243 – WC	ORK SESSION	5
	295	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	320	Chair Riley
	325	Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16 (EXHIBIT B)
	354	Chair Riley

	356	Sen. Johnson
	365	Chair Riley
	366	Brennan
	373	Chair Riley
	376	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves to ADOPT HB 2243 -5 amendments dated 4/2/07 (EXHIBIT C)
	380	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	386	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves to ADOPT HB 2243 -8 amendments dated 4/13/07. (EXHIBIT B)
	387	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	391	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 2273 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
	397	Chair Riley
	408	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1- Thatcher Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED. REP. RILEY will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2583 – '</u>	WORK SESSION	
45.4	420	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
45A	013	Chair Riley MOTION: Der C. Edwards manag HB 2582 to floor with DO
	015	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 2583 to floor with DO PASS recommendation.
	018	Chair Riley
	020	Rep. C. Edwards
	023 027	Chair Riley VOTE: 4-0-1
	027	
		AYE: In a roll call vote all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 Thatcher Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED. HB 2583 will be placed on the Consent Calendar
	WORK SESSION	
45A	037	Marshall Coba, American Counsel of Engineering Companies of
	060	Oregon Chair Riley
	061	Dwight Hardin, American Counsel of Engineering Companies of
	001	Oregon, Owner, Geotechnical and Environmental Consultants
	086	Chair Riley
	087	Rep. Beyer
	089	Hardin
	090	Rep. Beyer
	095	Hardin
	102	Rep. Beyer
	106	Hardin
	110	Chair Riley
	120	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	127	Chair Riley
	129	Rep. Edwards

143	Chair Riley
144	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves to ADOPT HB 3366 -1 amendments dated 4/13/07 (EXHIBIT D)
150	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
151	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves HB 3366 to the floor with a DO PASS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
155	Chair Riley
162	VOTE: 3-1-1
	AYE: 3 – Beyer, Edwards, Riley
	NAY: 1 – Girod
	EXCUSED: 1 Thatcher
164	Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.
166	Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:45 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. OWIN Informational Meeting, Informational Packet, Joe O'Leary, 6 pp
- B. HB 2243, -8 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- C. HB 2243, -5 amendments, Staff, 11 pp
- D. HB 3366, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p